

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr.Mandar D. Mule and Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs

The President / CEO,
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Limited and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms.Rachana R. Chavan, for the Petitioners.

Mr.Kinshuk Kislaya i/b Udwadia Udeshi & Argus Partners, for
Respondent No.2.

Mr.Pramod Patil, for Respondent No.4.

Mr.Mohit Jadhav, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mr.D.P.Singh, for Respondent No.7.

Mr.Shilpan Gaonkar i/b Udwadia Udeshi & Argus Partners, for
Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : V.M.KANADE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2015

P.C.:

1. Respondents to take a decision one way or the other and inform this Court, whether a complaint is lodged against the defaulting directors and borrowers.

2. Stand over to 26th February, 2015 on the Supplementary Board.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

V.M.KANADE, J.