

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014**

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and others

..Petitioners.

versus

The President / CEO

The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd.

and others

..Respondents.

.....

Ms. Rachana Chavan with Ms. Kirti Purohit for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kinshuk Kislaya i/b Udwadia Udeshi & Argus Partners for
Respondent No.2.

Mr. Pramod Patil for Respondent No.4.

Mr. M.P. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.7.

Mr. Shilpan Gaonkar i/b Udwadia Udeshi & Argus Partners for
Respondent No.8.

.....

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
A.S. GADKARI, JJ.**27th March, 2015.****P.C. :**

The learned AGP states that the First Information Report is already lodged vide File No.124 of 2015 for the offences under Sections 409, 420, 477(a) and 120(b) of the Indian Penal Code on 25th March, 2015.

2. An affidavit is filed on behalf of Respondent No.4. Perusal of the affidavit would reveal that Rs.18,88,58,538/- has already been disbursed. After disbursement roughly an amount of Rs.18 Crores is still available with the Liquidator and he is in the process of distributing the same to the depositors.

3. Stand over to 24th April, 2015 so as to enable Respondent No.4 to place further progress on record.

(A.S. Gadkari, J.)

(B.R. Gavai, J.)