

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION No. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
The President / COI,
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rachana Chavan, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, for the Respondent – State.
Ms. Ankita Bhagwat i/b Udawadia & Udeshi, for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Ajit i/b P. N. Patil, for Respondent No. 4.
Mr. D. P. Singh, for Respondent – UOI.

CORAM : V. M. KANADE, &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 23, 2016

PC.

. To be heard and tagged alongwith Original Side Writ
Petition No. 1892/2013 (The Veershaiva Co-Op. Bank Ltd. & Anr.
Vs. The RBI & Ors.), since almost similar issues are involved in both
the petitions. Reply filed by the Official Liquidator is taken on record.
The other respondents to file their fresh reply. S. O. to 3rd March,
2016.

Sd/-
[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]

Sd/-
[V. M. KANADE, J.]

Vinayak Halemath