

mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar Mule and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The President / CEO

The Konkan Prant Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Rachana Chavan for the Petitioners

None for the Respondents

CORAM : V.M.KANADE &

M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATED : 7TH APRIL, 2016

P.C. :

DICGC, Respondent No.8 to file their reply before the
next date. Stand over to 27th April, 2016.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(V.M.KANADE, J.)