

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And 6 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The President/ceo, The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd. And 7 Ors.Respondent

Miss Rachana Ravindra Chavan For Petitioner

Ms. Mansi Patel i/b Udwardia & Udeshi Respondent No. 2

Mr. Ajit Hon i/b Mr. Pramod Patil for Respondent No.4

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.7/ Union of India

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni -Amicus Curie a/w Mr. Swapnil Mhatre

Mr. Mohit Jadhav,AGP for State

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
P.R. BORA, JJ**

DATE : 28th February, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 08th March 2017 at 12.30 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)