

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr.Mandar D. Mule & Ors. ... **Petitioners**

V/s.

The President/CEO

The Konkan PPrant Sahakari

Bank Ltd. & Ors. ...

Respondents

.....

Ms.Kirti Godbole i/b. Ms.Rachana Chavan, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Ms.Bhavana Unredkar, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

Mr.V.M.Porkar, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.D.P.Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No.7/UOI.

Mr.Shriram Kulkarni, Amicus Curaie.

....

**CORAM : V. M. KANADE &
M.S.SONAK JJ.**

DATED : 13th June 2017.

P.C.

1 Undertaking filed on behalf of the Official Liquidator is
taken on record.

2 Stand over to 16th June 2017.

(M.S.SONAK J.)

(V. M. KANADE J.)