

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And 6 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The President/ceo, The Konkan Prant SahakariRespondent
Bank Ltd. And 7 Ors.

Ms. Madhura Deshmukh i/by. Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Amicus
Curiae.

Mr. U.S. Upadhyay, AGP for State - Resp. nos.5 and 6.

Ms. Mansi Patel i/by. M/s. Udwadia & Udeshi for Res. No. 6.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &

G. S. KULKARNI, JJ

DATE : 9th October, 2017

P.C. :

Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(ASSOCIATE)