

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and others

..Petitioners

Versus

The President/CEO,

The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd.

And others

..Respondents

Ms. Rachana Ravindra Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Counsel a/w Ms. Aditi Phatak I/by
M/s. Udwadia & Udeshi, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.2& 8.**

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent Nos.5 & 6 – State.

Mr. D. P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No.7 – UOI.

**Ms. Madhura Deshmukh h/f Mr. Shriram Kulkarni – Amicus
Curiae.**

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &

M. S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2018

P.C.

Three weeks time is granted, so as to enable the learned AGP to take instructions from the State. By the said date, learned counsel appearing for the Bank would also file further Progress Report, inasmuch as see no further Progress Report is filed after the last affidavit is filed on 23rd March 2017. Stand over to 10th September 2018.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]