

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. ..Petitioners.

V/s.

The President / CEO,

The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.

Ms.Mansi Mahida I/b. Udwadia & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 2
and 8 - Reserve Bank of India

Mr.Kedar B.Dighe, APP for the Respondent Nos.3, 5 & 6 – State.

***CORAM: R.M.SAVANT AND
N.J. JAMADAR, JJ.***

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2018

P.C.:-

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2
and 8 i.e. the Reserve Bank of India seeks time as the arguing
Senior Counsel Mr.Dhond is not available today.

2. Mr.Kedar Dighe, the learned APP appearing for the
State states that criminal investigation is also on-going and though

letters have been addressed to the Official Liquidator for producing certain records before the Investigating Officer, the said letters or requests have not been heeded to.

3. The Official Liquidator may look into the same and see to it that his office co-operates with the investigating agency in providing it the necessary information.

4. Stand over to December 12, 2018.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)