

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546/2014

Dr. Mandar Mule & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The President/CEO
The Konkan Prant Bank Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rachana R. Chavan for the Petitioners
Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6.
Mr. V. M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.
Ms. Aditi Phatak i/b. Udwardia & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 8.
Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Amicus Curiae.

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 12, 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 has filed affidavit dated 11.12.2018. Same is taken on record.

2 It seems that Respondent No.4 has failed and neglected to comply with the order dated 28.11.2018 passed by this court.

3 Hence, Respondent No.4 is directed to comply with the said order immediately, in any case on or before 18.12.2018 and place the compliance report on record on 19.12.2018.

S.O. to 19.12.2018.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(K. K. TATED, J.)