

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546/2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The President/CEO & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rachana Chavan for the Petitioners

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent State

Mr. Vyankatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Aditi Phatak
I/b. Udawadia & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Mr. V. M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.

Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent No.7

**CORAM: K.K. TATED &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2018

P.C. :

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that Respondent No.4 has supplied all the documents as per letter dated 20.09.2018 except the documents mentioned at Sr.No.10 and 26.

2 The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 states that the remaining two documents would also be furnished to the Investigating Agency on or before 19.01.2019.

3 S.O. to 25.01.2019, for compliance.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(K. K. TATED, J.)