

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And 6 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The President/ceo, The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd. And 7 Ors.Respondent

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Davish Chamadia i/by M/s. Udwardia & Udeshi, Advocate
for the Respondent Nos.2 and 8

Mr. Vishwambhar Mahadev Parkar, Advocate for the
Respondent No.4

Mr. Kedar Dighe, Asst.Government Pleader,state, Advocate for
the Respondent Nos.5 and 6

Mr. D. P. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent No.7

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2019

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner. Stand Over to 8th April, 2019, For
Dismissal.

(ASSOCIATE)