

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And 6 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

**The President/ceo, The Konkan Prant SahakariRespondent
Bank Ltd. And 7 Ors.**

Ms Rachana Ravindra Chavan for Petitioner

Ms S Umrigar i/b Udwadia & Udeshi for Res. No. 2,8.

**Ms R Chohan i/b Vishwambhar Mahadev Parkar & Liyakat
Sawant for Res No 04.**

Mr D P Singh for Union of India /Res-7

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 19th June, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 03/07/2019 under same caption.

(ASSOCIATE)