

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s
The President/CEO Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6/State.

Ms. Sanaea Umrigar a/w Ms. Priya Mehra i/b M/s. Udwadia & Co.
for Respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Mr. V.M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.7/UOI.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : 4 SEPTEMBER 2019.

ORDER:

Registry to verify and place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)