

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.1546/2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The President/CEO,
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd. Respondent

None for the Petitioners

Mr. Dushyant Kumar, AGP for State.

Ms. Aditi Phatak i/b. Udwadia & Udeshi for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent No.7 – UOI.

Mr. Vishwambhar M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Amicus Curie.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL,JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 4, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that they have already submitted their letter / Application dated 25.06.2019 to the Divisional Registrar, Mumbai for permission to pay 10% amount to the Fixed Deposit holders. Till today, they have not received any permission from the Government.

2 At this stage, the learned AGP submits that the concerned AGP is not available today. He seeks some time.

3 Hence, office is directed to place the matter on board on 18.11.2019 at the request of AGP, to take instructions from the District Deputy Registrar.

S.O. to 18.11.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)