

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.D.P. Singh, for Respondent No.7.  
Mr.Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.  
Mr.Venkatesh Dhond a/w Aditi Phatak i/b. Udadia & Co., for Respondent No.2.  
Mr.V.M. Parkar, for Respondent No.4.  
Kirti Purohit h/f Rachana Chavan, for Petitioners.

**CORAM :** K.K. TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.

**DATE :** 18<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019

**P.C. :**

1. Vide order dated 04/11/2019 this Court had recorded that the matter was to be placed on board on 18/11/2019 at the request of learned AGP, who was to take instructions from the District Deputy Registrar.

2. Today, learned AGP makes a statement that he has not received instructions from the said authority despite requesting the said authority through written communication to provide information.

3. In this view of the matter, post this matter on 10/12/2019 with directions to District Deputy Registrar to remain present before the Court.

4. Learned APP is directed to communicate this order in writing to the concerned District Deputy Registrar.

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**