

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.1546/2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The President/CEO,
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank
Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

Ms. Rachana R. Chavan for the Petitioners
Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.
Mr. Vishwambhar M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prasad
Shenoy, Aditi Phatak i/b. Udwadia & Co. for Respondent
No.2.
Mr. S. S. Kulkarni, Amicus Curie

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2020

P.C.

1 Heard. The learned counsel for Respondent No.4 has filed affidavit cum report dated 02.01.2019. Same is taken on record.

2 The learned counsel for the Respondent No.4 is directed to explain, by way of an affidavit along with the documents in respect of the following items:

- i. Loans to be recovered Rs.6,39,60,767.32
- ii. Interest to be receivable Rs.5,81,79,642.38
- iii. Immovable properties Rs.4,56,82,244.00

3 The additional affidavit shall be filed on or before
31.01.2020.

S.O. to 31.01.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)