

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And 6 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

The President/ceo, The Konkan Prant Sahakari ....Respondent  
Bank Ltd. And 7 Ors.

Mr. S.S.Kulkarni, Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Ms.  
Kirti Ojha, Ms. Aditi Phatak i/b. Udwadia & Co. for R.2 & 8.  
Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP.

Mr. Vishwambhar Mahadev Parkar for Res No 04

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 31st January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 11/02/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**