

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Mandar D. Mule & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The President/CEO,
The Konkan Prant Sahakari
Bank Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents.

....

Rachana Chavan for the Petitioners.

Kedar Dighe, AGP for Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6.

V. M. Parkar for Respondent No.4.

D. P. Singh for Respondent No.7.

D. R. Patil, Superintendent, Office of the District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Society, Mumbai City (1).

....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2020

PC.

Heard.

2. Liberty is granted to Respondent No.4 to file additional affidavit in the Registry with copy to other side on or before 12th February, 2020.

3. The Learned Counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that they have already submitted their proposal for disposal of the property to Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 on 19th December, 2019 but the same is pending for their approval.

4. The Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3, 5 and 6 after taking instructions from the concerned officer Mr D. R. Patil Who is present in Court makes a statement that, they will take decision within two weeks from today and communicate to the concerned officer i.e. Respondent No.4. Statement is accepted.

5. Matter to appear on board on 3rd March, 2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)