

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The President/ CEO,
The Konkan Prant Bank & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vishwambhar Parkar for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. S.B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 5 and
6/State.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C.

1 Not on board. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent No.4, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2 The learned Counsel for the Respondent No.4 submits that this Court by order dated 11.02.2020 directed Respondent No.4 to file additional affidavit in the Registry with copy to other side on or before 12.02.2020. He submits that Registry is not accepting the affidavit because of Marathi documents.

3 Considering this fact, the following order is passed:

a) Liberty granted to Respondent No.4 to file their affidavit dated 10.02.2020 in registry on or before 29.02.2020 with copy to other side.

b) Matter to appear on board on 03.03.2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)