

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2024.06.14  
17:24:25  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014**

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and others ... Petitioners

Versus

The President/CEO,  
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd. and others ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, GP alongwith Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State.

Mr. Kirti Ojha instructed by BLAC Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.7 – UOI.

.....

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATED : 14 JUNE 2024**

**P.C.**

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Put up for dismissal on 5<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**