



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

DR. MANDAR D. MULE & ORS. ..PETITIONERS

VS.

THE PRESIDENT/CEO, THE KONKAN  
PRANT SAHAKARI BANK LTD. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Rachana R. Chavan for the petitioners.  
-----

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024.

P.C. :

**1.** Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. She submits that the cause for prosecuting writ petition survives.

**2.** List the Writ Petition on 1<sup>st</sup> August 2024 under the caption of 'for Directions'.

[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]