

BDP-SPS-

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed by  
BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2024.08.23  
19:56:46 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014**

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and Others ..... Petitioners.

V/s

The President/CEO  
The Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank Ltd.  
and Others ..... Respondents.

----

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni, amicus curiae.

Mr. Rachana R. Chavan, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Ms. Kirti Ojha a/w Aniket Upadhyaya i/b BLAC  
Co., Advocates for respondent Nos. 2 and 8.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan with Mr. Himanshu Takke, Assistant Government  
Pleader for the respondent-State.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate for respondent No.7.

Mr. V.M. Parkar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

-----

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE: 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024**

P.C.:-

1] Time of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the  
respondents to file affidavit in terms of order dated 03/03/2020.

2] List under the caption of "Directions" on 11/09/2024.

[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]