

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule And Ors. ...Petitioners

**Versus**

The President/CEO, The Konkan Prant ...Respondent  
Sahakari Bank Ltd. And Ors.

\*\*\*\*

None for Petitioners.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader with Mr. Himanshu B.  
Takke, AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy with Ms. Aditi Pathak, Mr. Vijay Salokhe &  
Ms. Kirti Ojha i/b B L A C Co., for Respondent No. 2 & 8.

Mr. D.P. Singh, for Union of India, Respondent No. 7.

Mr. Gaurav Ugale i/b Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Amicus Curiae.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Further time of four weeks is granted to the learned  
counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 to file an affidavit-in-  
reply in accordance with the orders dated 03.03.2020 and  
22.08.2024.

2. Stand over to 30.01.2025.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)**

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date: 2025.01.03  
10:52:01 +0530