

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The President / CEO, the Kokan Prant
Sahakari Bank Ltd., & Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.10.13
18:22:42
+0530

Ms. Rachana Chavan for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy with Ms. Aditi Phatak, Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla,
Mr. Vijay Salokhe and Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. BLAC Co. for the
Respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Mr. V. M. Parkar, for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl G.P. for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 10TH OCTOBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.4
has tendered an Affidavit dated 13th March, 2025 which is taken on
record by extending time for filing the same.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.4 has sought for permission to file additional Affidavit bringing on record upto date facts.

3. Permission is granted. The Respondent No.4 shall file additional Affidavit within a period of three weeks from today.

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 13th November, 2025.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]