

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1546 OF 2014

Dr. Mandar D. Mule and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
President / CEO, Konkan Prant Sahakari Bank
Limited and others ... Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w. Ms. Parichehr Zaiwalla a/w. Ms. Ishita Desai i/b. BLAC
Co. for Respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Mrs. P. H. Kantharia, GP a/w. Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent Nos.5
and 6.

Mr. D. P. Singh for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026

P.C. :

- . None for the petitioners as well as respondent No.4.
2. On 10.10.2025, this Court (Coram: R. I. Chagla and Farhan P. Dubash, JJ.) had granted time of three weeks to the respondent No.4 to file an additional affidavit to bring on record up-to-date facts.
3. It appears that the additional affidavit has not been filed.
4. In view of the above, respondent No.4 is granted extension of time, as a matter of last chance, by further three weeks to file additional affidavit as directed in the order dated 10.10.2025.
5. Considering the fact that this Court expects of being apprised of the latest position on facts, it would be appropriate that Official Liquidator remains present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

6. Accordingly, the Official Liquidator is directed to remain present in the Court on the next date.

7. List for further consideration on 02.02.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab